201900000835 Pages: 1 Filed for Record in ASHLAND County, Ohio Michal E. Crow, Recorder 02/11/2019 02:30 PM Recording Fees: \$28.00 MEMO LEASE OR 956 / p818 - p818

MEMORANDUM OF OIL AND GAS LEASE

The Undersigned, Mark D Stephens Manag	
Stephens Pleasant Valley F	arms, LLC
of 332 Co Rd 30-A Jeromesville, OH 44840 as lessor and the Medina Fuel Company, an Ohio	Corporation with offices at 46281 U.S.
Rt. 36, P.O. Box 715, Coshocton, Ohio 43812, as	Lessee, entered into and Oil and Gas
Lease as of the 19th day of Decem	
Said lease covers all that certain tract of land in S	
Montgomery	Ashland County, State of Ohio and
bordered and described as follows:	
Parcel ID: 1250120000700, 1250130000400	
containing 157 acres, more or less, being the	
instrument recorded in the records of said Count	y at Volume 897 at
Page 462	
Under the terms of the aforesaid lease, the said p	roperty was leased by Lessor to Lessee
for a term of 2 (two) years commencing on	the effective date thereof and so long
thereafter as oil or gas are produced from said la	
otherwise maintained pursuant of the provisions	thereof.
DATED: Decenges 19	, 20 <u>19</u> .
Signed and acknowledged	
in the presence of:	
in the presence of.	
(Lesser)	
VIII. CIL	X
Name Mark D Stephens, Manag. Partner	Name
OF STEPHENE PLEASANT VALLEY FAVOR L.L.C.	
X	X
Name	Name
TVILLING	
The State of Ohio, County of Ashland	
Before me, a Notary Public in and for said State	personally appeared
Mark D Stephens, Managaing Partner	
who acknowledged the execution of the within i	nstrument to be his voluntary act and
deed.	Ferenau
	of December 2019 .
	1111 11
MICHAEL L NEWTON Notery Public	
In and for the State of Ohio No.	tary Public
My Commission Expires January 25, 2021	•
January 20, 2021	
Re	lease
The Medina Fuel Company the owner of the Les	ssee interest hereunder, in consideration
for one dollar, hereby releases all rights in this le	ease day of 20
• •	
Witness	The Medina Fuel Company

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY THE MEDINA FUEL COMPANY.

201900000835

MFC DRILLING INC PICK UP , OH

Instrument Book Pase 201700007254 OR 924 576

201709007254
Filed for Record in
ASHLAND COUNTY, DHIB
MICHAL E. CROW, RECORDER
12-18-2017 At 02:55 pm.
MEMD LEASE 28.00
OR Book 924 Page 576 - 576

MEMORANDUM OF OIL AND GAS LEASE

The Undersigned, Mark I	Stephens Hann	LUCHL BREITER	-
Stepher	s Pleasant Valley F	arms, LLC	
of 332 Co Rd 30-A Jerom	esville, OH 44840		
as lessor and the Medina Fue	l Company, an Ohio	o Corporation w	rith offices at 46281 U.S.
Rt. 36, P.O. Box 715, Coshoo	ton, Ohio 43812, a	s Lessee, entere	d into and Oil and Gas
Lease as of the INT -	day of Decen	nber	,20 <u>17</u> .
Said lease covers all that cert	ain tract of land in		2, 13 , Township(s) of
Montgomery		Ashland	County, State of Ohio and
bordered and described as fo			
Parcel ID: <u>I250120000700</u> I			
containing 57 acres, m instrument recorded in the re Page 462 Under the terms of the afores for a term of 2 (two) ye thereafter as oil or gas are protherwise maintained pursua	cords of said Count said lease, the said p ars commencing or oduced from said la	ry at Volume property was lead the effective did and in paying qu	sed by Lessor to Lessee ate thereof and so long
otherwise maintained pursua	nt of the provisions	thereoi.	
DATED: DELE-BER	R	, 20 <u>17</u>	
Signed and acknowledged in the presence of:	2-6		
x 9/2/2/0/20	nes	X	
Name Mark D Stephens	Parent LL Permiss		
* PLEADANT VALLEY	FRENS TUC.		
X	The Care	X	
Name		Name	
The State of Ohio, County of Before me, a Notary Public i Mark D Stephens *	n and for said State		
who acknowledged the exec	ution of the within	instrument to be	his voluntary act and
deed.			
In and for	AEL I NEWTON	of December tary Public	2017
\ Jar	uary 25, 2021		
CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF	Re	lease	
The Medical Company of for one dollar, hereby release	he owner of the Le	ssee interest her	day of 20
ior one norm, hereby releas	so on rikino ni mio i	CHISC TO SECURE	_ wuy 01
Witness		The	Medina Fuel Company

Instrument Book Page 201000007206 BR 669 938

201000007206
Filed for Record in
ASHLAND COUNTY: OHIO
BARBARA J. HARDING: RECORDER
12-27-2010 At 11:48 am.
MENO LEASE
OR Book 669 Page 938 - 938

MEMORANDUM OF OIL AND GAS LEASE

The Undersigned, JOHN LA STEPHENS, TRUSTEE, RION OF THE JOHN LA STEPHEN TRAIT AND THE RACHE K. STE	
of 526 CR 1302 ASHLAND ON 44905	Luca) (kazi
as lessor and the Medina Fuel Company, an Ohio Corporati	ion with offices at 46791 II S
Rt. 36, P.O. Box 715, Coshocton, Ohio 43812, as Lessee, e	estand into and Oil and Gos
Lease as of the STID day of November	,2010.
Said lease covers all that certain tract of land in Section n	. 13 , 10wnsnip or
MONTHONERY , ASHLAND County, State of Collows:	Onio and dordered and described as
Parcel ID: 1 25012 0000 700 1 25013 0000 4	00
containing (\$3 acres, more or less, being the same lan	ds conveyed to the lessor above by
instrument recorded in the records of said County at Volum	
Under the terms of the aforesaid lease, the said property wa	as leased by Lessor to Lessee
for a term of Five (s) years commencing on the effective	
thereafter as oil or gas are produced from said land in payir	o quantities or the lease is
otherwise maintained pursuant of the provisions thereof.	P demiran or was removed
otherwise mannaned pursuant of the provisions decreof.	
DATED: November 8 ,2010.	
DATED. NOVERBOC .	
Signed and acknowledged	
in the presence of:	
in the presented or.	
reference to O at 1 1/4 1	
X Constitution X	
Jan Valley	
Name John W. Stephent, TRATEE Name	
x Rachel & Stephens X	
- June 1	
Name Rochel K. STEPHENS, TRUSTEE Name	
The State of Ohio	
The State of Ohio	· on-ened
Before me, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally	
JOHN W. STEPHENS RACHEL K. STEPHENS TRUS	
who acknowledged the execution of the within instrument	
WITNESS my hand and seal this PTH day of LOVEN	2010.
ME	
- Julian	T CI
Notary Public	MICHAEL L NEWTON, NOTARY PUBLIS IN AND FOR THE STATE OF OHIO MY COMMISSION EXPIRES ON
Dalassa	DECEMBER 29, 2016
Release	t helicunder, in consideration
The Medina Fuel Company the owner of the Lessee interes	
for one dollar, hereby releases all rights in this lease	day of20
Witness	The Medina Fuel Company

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY THE MEDINA FUEL COMPANY.

OIL AND GAS LEASE

This agreement,	mede this 8 day o	of December		etween Jahr	
Hereinafter called Lessor	, and MUSCKO PRODE	CENG A OPE	Telanhana	419 -28/- 3063 INC., 3359 W. Britton Res	_
Burbank, OH 44214, here	inafter called Lesses, dom	witness:			
and gas and the constituer to drill and operate for, p transport oil and gas and install such tanks, equipm right to enter thereon as convenient for all numerous	ness and agreements in one of either, in and under produce, and market oil a their constituents from the ent and structures ancillar, all times and to occupy, 1	the lands hereins and gas and their and gas and their all leased he y thereto to carry possess and use	fors hereby gra fter described to constituents, a reunder and oth on operations for much of said	he receipt of which is here at unto the Leance all of the cogether with the exclusive rig and the right to lay pipeline her lands, the right to build as for oil and gas, together with it d premises as is necessary as tip of the tree metal? County	oil ht to nd he
LASTITUDE DIREC	X Ohio, containing 77	acres, more or k	as, being all th	e land owned by Lessor in sa	id id
township or adjoining said	tract, bounded substantia	lly as follows:		-	
On the North by lands of:	INTERSTATE	71			
On the East by lands of:	MARTIN, Wals	ch, JONE	5		
On the South by lands of:	DRUSHEL				
On the West by lands of:	STAUFFER				_
This premises is included i	s the following permanen	t parcel(s):		-0-0004-00	
The premises was conveyed	to Lessor by Deed(s) Vol	1000 544 Pag	4/1		
4.) The royalties to be paisame to be delivered at the sold, one-eighth (1/8) of the kind produced and used by of gas from the premisea, therefore. In the event all months, then on or before it a shut in payment of One I lease shall continue in full? 5.) If operations for a well lease, this lease shall terming the sum of: ONE HUNDE deferring the commencement of operation of Lessee, be paid commencement of operation on the primary term of this lease shall be deemed tendered we above address. This lense shall be deemed tendered we above address. This lense therein, then the royalties an interest bears to the whole according to law, this lense plugging of such well, Les provided.	of by Lessee are (a) an oil of wells or to the credit of the proceeds realized by Lessee (off the promises). The royalties shall be provide as the credit of the promises. The royalties shall be provide as the credit of each catendar yether of the credit of each catendar yether of commenced on the credit of th	gas is produced, (1/8) Lessor; (b) on grasse from the sal one-cighth (1/8) and by Lessee worty are shut in it are during which: r year, prorated if d in paragraph 3 he premises with the salessee on or b, which shall of for twelve (12) m In like manner ser deferred for p ments due under essor or any of the to pay said ren paid within ten d scribed land that in shall be paid event a well drihin twelve (12) m	of that products of whatacever as thereof. (c) (c) of the price Le ithin 20 days in the price Le ithin 20 days in the period as a reminate as a reminate as a reminate and upon like prices of the asthmatically the periods of the asthmatically the periods of the asthmatically and the periods of the asthmatically and the periods of the asthmatically and the receive and the periods of the asthmatically and the price and the periods of the period of the periods of the peri	nonth(s) from the date of this e shall pay or tender to Lesso tall and cover the privilege of date. Such rentals may, at the tee payments or tenders, the me number of months within be made by eash or check and to Lessor or any of them at the or gives Lessee or his assigns pt of said sotice by Lessee. I undivided fee simple estate by in the proportion which his is a dry hole and is plugged date of the completion of the	and the state of t
may take annually up to 30 dwelling house located on as and surrender of Lessee. Les operations thereon, except whelever merchal pleasables in to sences on said land. No without the written consent lease to remove all machine including the right to draw a 8.) The rights of either party rentals or royalties shall be a written transfer or certified above described lands, and is proportionate part of the delapart or parts of said land upo	see shall have the right to water from the wells of Le evidenced areas and shall well shall be drilled neare of Lessor. Lessee shall ha ry, fixtures, and any other and remove all casing, hereunder may be assigned binding on the Lessee unti- copy thereof. In the event the holder or owner of an	one free of cost, sesor. Withernesses pay for damage or than 200 feet the the right at air structures or in ad in whole or part it is lease shall y such parts shall y such parts that	gas, old, and was as gas, old, and was assessed by its open on the house or my time during approvements plus to the control of	nd the right of abandonment teer found on said land for its teer found on said land for its , Lessee shall bury pipelines rations to growing crops and barn now on said permises, or after the expiration of this aced on said land by Lessee, a ownership of the land or the I has been furnished with the to a part or as to parts of the default in the payment of its till hassing the said of the land of land of land	W Jan Lee L Street

Y010264 PAGE0534

.. A. 2. ...

The state of the s

of 30" Piet

9.) Lessor hereby warrants and agrees to defend the title to the land herein described and agrees that Lessee, at its option, may pay and discharge any taxes, mortgages, or other liens existing, levied, or assessed on or against the said lands and production and, in the event it exercises such option, it shall be subrogated to the rights of any holder thereof and may reimburse itself from any payments due hereunder.

10.) This lease shall be subject to governmental rules or regulations, and this lease shall not be terminated, in whole or part, nor shall Lessee be held liable in damages, for failure to comply herewith, if compliance is prevented by, or such failure is the result of, any such law, rule or regulation. Lessor grants Lessee the authority to compromise or

settle any disputes with governmental agencies relating to this lease or production therefrom.

11.) Lessee is hereby granted the right at any time to unitize the leased premises or any portion thereof, as to any or all strata or stratum, with any other adjacent lands for the production of oil and/or gas and/or the constituents of either. No such unit shall embrace more than 160 acres; provided that if any governmental regulations shall prescribe a spacing pattern for the development of the field, then any such unit may embrace as much additional acreage as may be so prescribed. Operations upon and production from the unit shall be treated as if such operations were upon or such production were from the leased premises whether or not the well or wells are located thereon, provided, however, that Lessee shall pay Lessor, in lieu of other royalties thereon, only such proportion of the royalties stipulated in paragraph 4 as the amount of his acreage placed in the unit, or his royalty interest therein on an acreage basis, bears to the total acreage in the unit, and provided further that Lessor may take free gas as provided in paragraph 7 hereof from a unit well only if said well is located on lands actually owned by Lessor.

12.) Following completion of any producing well, Lessee shall a) fill all the pits used during drilling which are not required either for production purposes or by any government regulations; b) remove all concrete bases, drilling supplies and drilling equipment; and c) grade, plant and seed the area disturbed by drilling that is not required in production of the well, where necessary to bind the soil and prevent substantial erosion and sedimentation.

13.) Lessee may at any time surrender all or any part of this lease by delivering or stailing a release thereof to Lessor, or by placing a release of record in the proper county.

After a partial surrender, the rental and shut in

payments specified above shall be proportionately reduced on acreage basis.

14.) This lease and all its terms, conditions and stipulations shall extend to and be binding on all heirs, successors and assigns of Lessor or Lessoe. This lease contains all of the agreements and understandings of the Lessor and the Lessoe respecting the subject matter hereof and no implied covenants or obligations, or varial representations or promises, have been made or relied upon by Lessor or Lessee supplementing or modifying this lease or as an inducement thereto.

15.) Should a well be drilled on Lessor's premises, and Lessee deems well to be a dry hole, Lessor shall have first right of refusal to buy the well bore at salvage value. Before plugging any producing well(s) on Lessor's premises, Lessee shall offer Lessor the first right of refusal to buy said well(s) at salvage value.

16.) Lessor shall be entitled to copies of any and all geophysical well logs from any well(s) drilled on Lessor's premises.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this instrument on the date appearing above. Signed and arithmedicated in the presence of

WITNESSES:	entinatures:
Richard M. Same Sa	Jahn W. Stropens
PAHI. J. Samic	VANN W. STEP WAS
	y- 3599
	RECCIVE FOR SECURD
	Recorded (10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1
	Buker 9 May 11
STATE OF OHIO Ashland 3	Ashland County Recorder
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged be	
By John W. Stoph	ENS
	Quella 1
	Notary Public My Commission Expires:
	NOTARY PREAC EV COMMENCE OF THE PROPERTY OF T

This interested prepared by:

. 31

Meacko Producing & Operating Co., Inc. 3359 W. Britton Road Burbesk, Okio 44214

R/W Form 11 Change Change
AGREEMENT FOR CHANNEL CHANGE
SCONX (2638) No. 5R. 1
ARTICLES OF AGREEMENT
These articles of agreement entered into this 27 day of 21,
by the hour free State Manuscauel and the Department of Highways, State of Ohio, Witnesseth:
That is the table of the consideration
paid by the State of Ohio, delay
Parcel No. 82-8-X.
Being a parcel of land lying on the left side of the centerline of a survey, made by the Department of Highways and recorded in Book 8, Page 23, of the records of Ashland County and being located within the following described points in the boundary thereof:
Beginning at a point in the northerly right of way line of State Route 1 as astablished by highway easement designated as Parcel No. 82-8-LA, the same being 150 feet left of and at right angles to Station 324+20 in the centerline of survey made by the Depart-funct of Highways; running thence northerly to a point 440 feet left of and at right angles to centerline Station 325+32; thence easterly to a point 440 feet left of and at right angles to centerline Station 325+2; thence southerly to a point in the northerly right of way line of State Route 1 aforesaid, the same being 150 feet left of and at right angles to centerline Station 324+60; thence westerly along said northerly right of way line to the place of beginning and containing 0.27 of an acre more or less.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said the Little hand the 27 day of Colother
in the year of our Lord One thousand nine hundred and thinky at all filled
Signed and sealed in the presence of:
Later State States to
(over)

52944

Received for record January 18, 1960 at 1:40 o'clock P.M. Recorded January 18, 1960 in Volume 274, Pages 375-376, Ashland County Easement Records.

Art R. Tucker, Recorder.

Fee \$2.00

No Transfer Meressay-January 18, 1960 6 L. Byland ashland County Muchton

A W Form 31	و
Change Change 9-24-88.	2
AGREEMEN. FOR CHANNEL CHANGE 8. H. 'CH) No	Country
S. H. CH) No Section	Ounty
These articles of agreement entered into thisday of	19 5B
byand the Department of the Department	
State of Ohio, Witnesseth:	
That Scho Ea Strabase , for and in	
of the sum of Five Hundred Dollars (\$ 500.00) paid by the State of Ohio, do hereby grant permission to said State of Ohio to inafter described portion of premises for the purpose of exceeding and completed hange of the proposed improvement; the Grantor further agree to permit the Stoperform such maintenance and repair operations on said channel change as may be protect the highway, and further, the Grantor for the consideration hereinbefore name the State of Ohio from and waive all damages of every kind and nature whatsoever or in any manner growing out of the aforesaid channel change or said maintenance and a tions necessary to protect said highway. The said channel change is to be made on the scribed premises: Situated in the State of Ohio, County of Achland Marchand, Township, Section 13, Town 22	use the here- eting a chan- in connection tate of Ohio necessary to ed, ralease arising from repair opera- following de-
Parcel NoS2-19A	
Peing a Parcel of Land lying on the right side of the centerline of of S. 3. 41, and on the left side of the centerline of relocated Montgomship Road #158 as shown on the plat recorded in Plat Book 8, Page 23 of County Plat Records, and being more particularly described as follows:	ery Town-
Commencing at a point 150 feet right of Station 333+78 of said cents S.R. #1; thence Northeasterly along the right-of-way line of S.R. #1 to 150 feet right of Station 334+48 of said centerline of S.R. #1; thence St to a point 58 feet left of Station 9+17 of the centerline of relocated M Township Road #158; thence Southerly to a point 42 feet left of Station survey of relocated Montgomery Township Road #158; thence Northwesterly line to the place of beginning, and containing 0.20 of an acre more or later the station of the place of beginning and containing 0.20 of an acre more or later the station of the place of beginning and containing 0.20 of an acre more or later the station of the station of the place of beginning and containing 0.20 of an acre more or later the station of the station o	a point outheasterly ontgomery 9+85 of said in a straight
IN WITNESS WHERLOF, mid. John E. Stephens and	***************************************
hand the 18 day of	
Signed seals in the year of our Lord One thousand nine hundred and Fift. C. F. Congwell John E. Siphene	phens
que (izodý h) ď	
$\omega_{\mathcal{K}} \omega_{\mathcal{K}}$	

STATE OF OHIO,	j	
	, ss.1	
ASHLAND	COUNTY)	annha II
Before me, a	Notary Public	in and for said County and
State, personally app	seared the above named	John E: Stephens,
		oregoing instrument and that the same
is his free act	in te	STIMONY WHEREOF I have hereunto set
	this 18	day of June , A.D.19_58 Prances Shanks, Notary Publish Mr. Completion applies Applies 12, 19, 60

Received for record Jan. 18, 1960 at 1:40 F.M.

Recorded Jan. 18, 1960 in Volume 274, Pages 373 & 374 of Ashland County Records of Easements

ART R. TUCKER, Recorder

Pee: \$2.00

no Lear spor Merissory
January 18, 1960
E. L. Cyland G. Auditor

9	4 00
R/W Form 31 Chansel Change 6:34-86.	<u> </u>
	CHANNEL CHANGE
S. R. S. H. XXXII No	8.42 Ashland County
ARTICLES OF	P AGREEMENT
	18 day of June ,19 58
State of Ohio, Witnesseth;	
That John E. Stephens	for and in consideration
paid by the State of Ohio, do. 9.8	Dollars (\$ 250,00) to him ant permission to said State of Ohio to use the herefor the purpose of excavating and completing a chanciscoccus and consideration for the consideration hereins on said channel change as may be necessary to for the consideration hereinbefore named, release of every kind and nature whatsoever arising from morei change or said maintenance and repair operachannel change is to be made on the following decounty of
Parcel No	82=10-Y
made of State Route No. 1, and on the lef Ashland County Highway No. 46, said surve of Ashland County Plat Bock Records, said described as follows. Commencing at a point in the Norther 246,74 feet right of Station 346489,70 of	ey being recorded in Flat Rook 8, Page 23, if parcel of land being more particularly rly property line of John E. Stephens f said survey of said State Route No. 1;
Station 347.40.92 of said survey of said a point 50 feet left of Station 29+10 of	oint 50 feet left of Station 28460 of said ightey No. 46; thence Northwesterly in a
S	ALNO 1958
in witness whereof, saidJohn.E.	
his bireunto sethi	ishaud the
Junea in the year of our Lord Or	ne thousand nine hundred and Fifty-eight (1958)
Sign the presence of . G. F. Con Frances Shanks	John Stephens
ab for	W = n to 1 annual quantum and a contract of the contract of th
~~ (as	rer)

STATE OF ONIO,	}	
) sa.:	
ASHLAND CO	UNIY)	
Before me, a	Notary Public	in and for said County and
State, personally appeared	the above named Joi	nn E. Scephens,
who acknowledged that h	edid sign the foregoi	ng instrument and that the same
is his free act and d	eed.	
	IN TESTIMON	Y WHERECF I have hereunto set
	my hand and offi	cial seal at Ashland Ohio,
	my hand and offi this 18 day	

Received for record Jan. 18, 1960 at 1:40 P.M.
Recorded Jan. 18, 1960 in Volume 274, Pages 371 & 372 of Ashland County Records of Easements

ART R. TUCKER, Recorder

Pee: \$2.00

The Grander Recessary 728

P Lagrand County Bratta ...

Title Revised 1-7-4 Dott / of 3 Sheet

52329

HIGHWAY PURPOSES

PICE

HIGHWAY PURPOSES

TRANSPERSED

Section S. 44

Recorded OCT 2 9 1989

Recorded OCT 2 9 1989

Recorded J. 4

Recorded J

R/W Form 5 Metes and Bounds Revised 9-20-28—C Sheetofsheets. Easement for Highway Purposes KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: John & Steprens (single) One Hundred Dollars (\$.../25 12) and for other good and valuable considerations to... State of Ohio, the Grantee, the receipt whereof is hereby scknowledged, dod-whereby grant, hargain, sell, convey and release to the said Grantee, its successors and assigns forever, a perpetual easement and right of way for public highway and road purposes, in, upon and over the lands hereinafter described, Ashland County, Ohio, Montgomery Section. and bounded and described as follows: PARCEL No. 82-10-C Beginning at a point in the westerly line of the present right of way of C.R. 158, the same being 20 feet westerly of and ar right angles to Station 6400 in the centerline of survey made by the Department of Highways for relocated C.H. 158; running thence mortherly to a point 45 feet westerly of and at right angles to centerline Station 7400; themce mortherly in a straight line 45 feet westerly of and parallel to the centerline of existing C.H. 158, a distance of 215 feet more or less to a point 69 feet morthwesterly of and radially to centerline Station 8491; thence easterly to a point in the westerly right of way of existing C.H. 158, the same being 45.65 feet morthwesterly of and radially to centerline Station 9400; thence southerly slong the westerly right of way 15cm of C.H. 158, as articliand by the beyong exament. the westerly right of way line of C.M. 158, as established by highway essement designated as Parcel No. 82-10-B to a point 30 feet westerly of and at right angles sesignated as Parcel NO. 52-10-5 to a point 30 rect wasterly of and at right amples to centerline Station 8+00; thence southerly along said westerly right of way line of C.H. 158 as established by Farcel Bo, 82-10-B, to a point in the westerly right of way line of existing C.H. 158, the same being 20 feet westerly of and at right angles to centerline Station 6+50; thence southerly along the westerly right of way of existing C.R. 158 to the place of beginning. OHIO DEPARIMENT OF HIGHWAYS JAMES L. STEGMEIER ATTURALY-AT-LAW as shown by plane on the in the effice of the Department of Righways, Columbus, Chio. It is understood that the strip of hand above described is not to be in excess of....

in width, except as hereinafter stipulated on sheet.....

and contains 0.125

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD said easement and right of way unto the Grantee, its successors and
assigns forever.
And the said Grantor, for Air Selfand heirs, executors, and administrators,
hereby covenant with the said Grantee, its successors and assigns thathe the true and
lawful owner of said premises, and
good right and full power, to grant, bargain, sell, convey and release the same in manner aforesaid, and
that the same are free and clear from all liens and encumbrances whatsoever, and thathe will
warrant and defend the same against all claims of all persons whomsoever,
And for the consideration aforesaid
hereby relinquish to said Grantee, its successors and assigns, all right and expectancy of Dower in
the above described premises.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF John & Stephens (Single
ne and the contract application of the property of the contraction of
have hereunto set His hand, the 7th day of October, in
the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and fifty fline
Signed and sealed in presence of: Tyle f. Wow x policy le. Itephens
I Pr Garage All fine
Colorada Por Colorada
JAMES I. STEGMER
AITOTALY-AT LAW STATE OF OHIO,
COUNTY IL:
Before me, a Motting Guthic in and for said County and State, personally
appeared the above named Jehn E. Staffhan
who acknowledged that
ect and deed.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have bereuntomer my hand
and official real at workered This
this State day of Control A. D. 19 J.
Harry
My Commission assisse 2- 10- 57 10

the Grantors, for and in consideration of the sum of One Hundred Sixteen and 60/100 Dollars (\$116.60) and for other good and valuable considerations to them paid by the State of Ohio, the Grantee, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, do hereby grant, bargain, sell, conyay and release to the said Grantee, its successors and assigns forever, a perpetual easement and right of way for public highway and road purposes, in, upon and over the lands hereinafter esscribed, situated in Ashland County, Ohio, Perry Township, Section 4, Town 22, Range 15, and bounded and described as rellows: PARCEL NO. 83-3

Being a parcel of land lying on the left side of the centerline of a survey, made by the Department of Righways of Perry Twp. Rd. 40 and recorded in Book 8, Page 23, of the records of Ashland County and being all that part of the property conveyed to G. & M. Smeltzer by deed dated 3-20-48 and recorded in D.B. 225, P. 97, Ashland County, Ohio Records, bounded and described as follows: follows:

follows:

Beginning at a point in the Westerly line of the property so conveyed, said point being at Station 15458 in the centerline of Perry Twp. Rd. 40; thence, in a straight line to a point 53 feet left of, measured on a line normal to, said centerline at station 15458; thence, easterly in a straight line to a point 80 feet left of, measured on a line normal to, said centerline at station 18468.12; thence, Southwesterly in a straight line to station 17468.89; thence, Westerly along said centerline to the place of beginning.

It is understood that the strip of fand above described contains 0.28 acres, more or less, exclusive of the present road which occupies 0.11 acres, now or less.

Said stations being the Station numbers as stipulated in the hereinbefore mentioned survey and as shown by plans on file in the Department of Highways, Columbus, Ohio.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD said easements and right of way unto the Grantee, its successors and as-

signs forever.

And the said Grantors, for themselves and their heirs, executors, and administrators, hereby covenant with the said Grantee, its successors and assigns that they are the true and lawful owners of said premises, and are lawfully seized of the same in fee simple, and have good right and full power, to grant, bargain, sell, convey and release the same in manner aforesaid, and that the same are free and clear from all liens and encumbrances whatsoever, and that they will warren and defend the same against all claims of all persons whomever.

And for the consideration aforesaid flenn W. Smetzer and Wildred E. Smetzer, Husband and wife hereby relinquish to said Grantee, its successors and assigns, all right and expectancy of Dower in the above described premises. signs forever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF Clenn W. Smetzer husband of Mildred E. Smetzer and Mildred E. Smetzer wife of Glenn W. Smetzer have hereund set our hands, the lith day of October, in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and fifty-seven.

Signed and sealed in presence of:

Glenn W. Smetzer Mildred R. Smetzer

J. Clay Deane Betty Jane Smith

STATE OF OHIO, STATE OF OHIO, (ASLE Before me, a notary public in and for said County and State, personally appeared the above named Glenn W. Smotzer & Mildred E. Shotzer who acknowledged that they did sign the foregoing instrument and that the same is their Eree act and

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and official seal at Ashland, Ohio this 14

day of Oc., A.D. 1957.

Betty Jane Smith BETTY JANE SMITH, Notary Public My Commission expires Sept. 11, 1960. (SEAL)

Recei d for record Oct. 28, 1957 at 26 o'clock P.M. Reorded Oct. 28, 1957 at R. Tucker, Recorder.

This Instrument Prepared by OHIO DEFARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS, CARL A. BERTOCH, Attorney Examiner.

Form Approved by Attorney General 7/11/57

No. 45590 Fee \$2.75

STATE OF OHIO DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS RIGHT-OF-ENTRY

S.R. 1 PARCEL NO. 82-81A, 82-10LA 82-10, 82-10A, 82-10B

John E. Stephens, hereinafter termed "owner" and the State of Ohio, Department of Highways, here inafter termed "state", in consideration of the sum of \$3500.00, which is to be paid to owner within forty-five (45) days, and the mutual promises of the owner and state hereinafter contained, agree upon the following terms for the entry by the state upon the real estate hereinafter described;

1. Owner hereby grants to state, its employees, agents, consulting engineers, contractors and other representatives the irrevocable right to enter upon and have exclusive possession of the following described real estate on and after October 11, 1957, for the purpose of constructing thereon a modern freeway or incidental facility thereto.

PARCEL No. 82-8-LA

Being a parcel of land lying on the Left & Right sides of the centerline of a survey, made by the Department of Highways, and recorded in Book 8, Page 23, of the records of Ashland County and being all that part of the property so conveyed to JOHN E. STEPHENS by deeds recorded in D.B. 188 Page 136, and D.B. 207, Page 508, Ashland County, Ohio Records, lying within a strip of land 300 feet wide bounded on the North (left) by a line drawn parallel to and 150 feet distant from, measured on a line normal to, said centerline; and bounded on the South (right) by a line drawn parallel to and 150 feet distant from, measured on a line normal to, said centerline.

It is understood that the strip of land above described contains 9.03 acres, more or less, exclusive of the present road which occupies 0.15 acres, more or less.

PARCEL NO. 82-10-LA

Being a parcel of land lying on the right side of the centerline of a survey, made by the Department of Highways, and recorded in Book 8, Page 23, of the records of Ashland County and being all that part of the property conveyed to JOHN E. STEPHENS by deeds recorded in D.B. 188, Page 136; and D.B. 207, Page 506, Ashland County records, lying North of a line drawn parallel to and distant 150 feet right of, measured on a line normal to, said centerline.

It is understood that the strip of land above described contains 0.34 acres, more or less, exclusive of the present road which occupies 0.17 acres, more or less.

PARCEL NO. 82-10

Being a parcel of land lying on the left & right sides of the centerline of a survey, made by the Department of Highways of the relocation of Ashland Co. Rd. 46 and recorded in Book 8, Page 23, of the records of Ashland County and being all that part of the property conveyed to J. E. Stephens by deeds recorded in D.B. 188, Page 436, and D.B. 207, Page 508, Ashland County, Ohio

Records, bounded and described as follows:

Records, bounded and described as follows:

Beginning at a point in the easterly line of the property so conveyed, 50 feet left of, measured on a line normal to, said centerline of the relocation of Ashland County Rd. 46 at Station 2910; thence in a straight line to a point 50 feet right of, measured on a line normal to, said centerline at Station 2910; thence along a curve to the right whose radius is 1482.40 feet to a point 50 feet right of, measured on a line normal to, said centerline at station 2410; thence in a straight line to a point 72 feet right of Station 21131.64; thence in a straight line to a point feet left of Station 22109.58; thence in a straight line to a point 50 feet left of, measured on a line normal to, said centerline at Station 24100; thence along a curve to the left whose radius is 1382.40 feet to the place of beginning.

It is understood that the strip of land above described contains 1.82 acres.

PARCEL NO. 82-10A

Being a parcel of land lying on the Left & Right sides of the centerline of a survey, made by the Department of Highways of the relocation of Montgomery Twp. Hwy. 158 and recorded in Book 8, Page 23, of the records of Ashland County and being all that part of the property conveyed to J. E. Stephens by deeds recorded in D.B. 188, Page 436 and D.B. 207, Page 508, Ashland County, Ohio Records, bounded and described as follows:

Beginning at a point in the centerline of the relocation of Montgomery Twp. Road 158, said noint being Station 16411 89, there southeastally in a straight line to a roll of the relocation of Montgomery Twp. Road 158, said

Beginning at a point in the centerline of the relocation of monogenery laws, and 190, and 190, point being Station 1641,89; thence southeasterly in a straight line to a point 75 feet right of measured on a line normal to, said centerline at Station 16421.03; thence westerly in a straight line to a point 51 feet right of, measured on a line normal to, said centerline at Station 13449. 38; thence northerly in a straight line to a point 95.12 feet left of station 14405.94; thence easterly in a straight line to a point 95.12 feet left of, measured on a line normal to, said centerline at station 15452.19; thence southeasterly to the place of beginning.

It is understood that the strip of land above described contains 0.80 acres, more or less.

PARCEL NO. 82-10B

PARCEL NO. 62-10B

Being a parcel of land lying on the left & right sides of the centerline of a survey, made by the Department of Highways of the relocation of Montgomery Twp. Rd. 158 and recorded in Book 8, Fage 23, of the records of Ashland County and being all that part of the property conveyed to J. E. Stephens by deeds recorded in D.B. 186, Page 436, and D.B. 207, Fage 408, Ashland County, Ohio Records, bounded and described as follows:

Beginning at a point in the centerline of the relocation of Montgomery Twp. Road 158 at Station 6450; thence westerly in a straight line to a point 20 feet left of, measured on a line normal to, said centerline at Station 6450; thence northerly in a straight line to a point 30 feet left of, measured on a line normal to, said centerline at Station 9400; thence easterly in a straight line to a point 45.65 feet left of, measured on a line normal to, said centerline at Station 9400; thence easterly in a straight line to a point 105.97 feet left of, measured on a line normal to, said centerline at Station 12483.41; thence southwesterly in a straight line to a point 45.98; thence in a straight line to a point 48.97 feet right of, measured on a line normal to, said centerline at Station 12483.41; thence southwesterly in a straight line to a point 45 feet right of Station 1246.34; thence along a curve to the left with a radius of 185 feet to a point 45 feet right of, measured on a line normal to, said centerline at Station 6450; thence westerly to the place of beginning.

It is understood that the strip of land above described contains 0.70 acres, more or less, exception of

It is understood that the strip of land above described contains 0.70 acres, more or less, exclusive of the present road which occupies 0.31 acres, more or less.

2. Owner hereby covenants with state that he is the true and lawful owner of the above described real estate and is lawfully seized of the same in fee simple and has good right and full

Towner hereby Covenants with state that he is the first and has good right and full power to great this right-of-entry.

3. State shall either (1) complete negotiations by reaching agreement with respect to the conveyance of the necessary interest in the above described real estate or (2) commence an action to appropriate said interest in said real estate not later than one-hundred and eighty days after the date of the execution of this instrument.

4. Owner will not charge state rent or other compensation during the period of time state occupies the said real estate for the purposes aforesaid.

5. Owner further agrees that the aforementioned \$3500.00 consideration shall be credited and applied against the total consideration which may hereafter be agreed upon for the conveyance of the necessary interest in the above-described real estate to the State of Ohio. In the event, however, the necessary interest in the above-described real estate is acquired in an appropriation proceeding, the aforementioned \$3500.00 consideration shall be credited and applied against that portion of the appropriation award which is determined to be due to owner.

6. Owner by granting this right-of-entry is not relinquishing any rights whatsoever not contained herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused their respective names to be signed heroto on the lith day of October, 1957.

WITNESSE:

John E. Stephens

WITNESSES: Paul Raimer G. P. Conguer

STATE OF OHIO, DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS By Paul Raimer .

Received for record Oct. 28, 1957 at 2:35 o'elock P.M.

at 2:55 o total fine.
Recorded Oct. 28, 1957 Art R. Tucker, Recorder.

Form Approved by Attorney General 1721/57

STATE OF OHIO DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS

No. 45591 Fee 3.25 S.R. 1 PARCEL NO. 32-11LA 82-171, 82-13LA, 82-13, 82-13

RIGHT-OF-ENTRY

Crace Stephens, hereineter termed "owner" and the State of Chio, Department of Highways, here inafter termed "state", in consideration of the sum of \$500.00, which is to be paid to owner within forty-five (45) days, and the mutual promise of the owner and state hereinafter contained agree upon the following terms for the outry by the state upon the real estate hereinafter described:

1. Owner hereby grants to state its employees, agents, consulting engineers, contractors and other representatives the irrevocable right to enter upon and have exclusive possession of the following described real catate on and after October 11, 1957, for the purpose of constructing thereon a modern freeway or incidental facility thereto..

PARCEL NO. 82-11-LA

Being a sorcel of land lying on the Left and Right sides of the centerline of a survey, made by the sorteent of Highways, and recorded in Book 8, Page 23, of the records of Ashland County and being all that part of the property conveyed to Grace Stephens by deed recorded in D.B. 136,

Right-of-Way Easement

The undersigned grantor(s), for good and valuable consideration received to our/my satisfaction do hereby give and grant unto FIRRLANDS ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC., its successors and assigna, an easement and right-of-way as described for distribution lines for electric current upon and over lands of the undersigned situated in the Township of Montgomery, County of Ashland and State of Ohio, and being Lots 75.46 Acres, Section 12, therein, which said lands are described as follows:

as follows:
Bounded on the North by lands now or formerly owned by Howard Wetzel
Bounded on the East by lands now or formerly owned by D. L. Brubaker
Bounded on the South by lands now or formerly owned by John E. Stephens
Bounded on the West by lands now or formerly owned by Howard Jones and W. B. Whitcomb
The easement and right-of way herein granted includes the right to enter upon said lands
and to construct, reconstruct, relocate, rephase, operate and maintain on the above described
lands and/or in or upon all street, roads, or highways abutting said lands, a distribution
line or system, to cut and trim treet and shrubbery that may interfere with or threaten to
endanger the operation and maintenance of said line or system for electrification purposes.

The undersigned agree thattall poles, wires and other facilities, including any main service
entrance equipment, installed on the above-described lands at the Cooperative's expense shall
remain the property of the Cooperative, removable at the option of the Cooperative, upon termin
ation of service to or on said lands.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said easement and right of-way to said Grantee, its successors and
assigns, forever.

assigns, forever.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We/I have hereunto set our/my hand this 22 day of October, 1957.

Ralph Boyer John J. Harmony

Grace Stephens

STATE OF OHIO, (SS. Before me, a Notary Fublic in and for said County and State, personally COUNTY OF HURON) appeared the above named Grace Stephens sole owner, who, being by me duly sworn, acknowledge by the signing of the foregoing easement to be her free act and deed for the giving and grawting of the rights therein named, including dower, and that she are/is still satisfied therewith.

Witness my here and official seal this 22 day of October, 1957.

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY

L) Ralph Boyer Notary Public RALPH BOYER, Notary Public (SEAL)

JAMES KEIFER FIRELANDS ELECTRIC COOP., INC.

Received for Record Nov. 14th 1957 at 2:04 P.M.

Recorded November 15th 1957. Art R. Tucker, Recorder.

Recorded November 15th 1957.

Right-of-Way Easement No. 45845 / Fee \$1.25
The undersigned grantor(s), for good and valuable consideration received to our/my satisfaction do hereby give and grant unto FIRELANDS ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC., its successors and assigns, an easement and right-of-way as described below for distribution lines for electric current upon and over lands of the undersigned situated in the Township of Montgomery, County of Ashland and State of Ohio, and being Lots 77, Section 13, therein, which said lands are

of Ashland and State of Ohio, and being Lots 77, Section 13, therein, which said lands are described as follows:
Bounded on the North by lands now or formerly owned by County Road 46 & Grace Stephens
Bounded on the East by lands now or formerly owned by D. L. Brubaker & Milo Sprang
Bounded on the East by lands now or formerly owned by A. J. Ross & W. N. Hathaway
Bounded on the West by lands now or formerly owned by Garl Chamberlin
The easement and right-of-way herein granted includes the right to enter upon said lands
and to construct, reconstruct, relocate, rephase, operate and maintain on the above described
lands and/or in or upon all streets, roads, or highways abutting said lands, a distribution
line or system, to cut and trim trees and shrubbory that may interfere with or threaten to
endanger the operation and maintenance of said line or system for electrification purposes.
The undersigned agree that all poles, wires and other facilities, including any main service
entrance equipment, installed on the above-described lands at the Cooperative's expense shall
remain the property of the Cooperative, removable at the option of the Cooperative, upon termination of service to or on said lands.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said easement and right-of-way to said Grantee, its successors and
assigns, forever.

assigns, forever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We/I have hereunto set our/my hand this 23 day of October, 1957.

Signed in the presence of; Ralph Boyer

John J. Harmony

John E. Stephens
John E. Stephens

STATE OF OHIO, (SS. Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally county of HURON) appeared the above named John E. Stephens sole owner, who, being by me duly sworn, acknowledge by the signing of the foregoing easement to be his free act and deed for the giving and granting of the rights therein named, including dower, and that he are/is still satisfied therewith.

WITNESS my ham and official seal this 23 day of October, 1957.

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY

Ralph Boyer
L) Ralph Boyer, Notary. Fublic
RALPH BOYER, NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires January 18,1960 JAMES KEIFER FIRELANDS ELECTRIC COOP., INC.

Received for Record Nov. 14th 1957 at 2:05 o'clock P.M.

Recorded November 15th, 1957. Art R. Tucker, Recorder.

SHARKS ASSICRATION TO THE STREET OF THE

Right-of-Way Easement No. 45846 Fee 1.25

The undersigned grantor(s), for good and valuable consideration received to our ay satisfaction do hereby live and grant into BIRELANDS ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. Its successors and assigns, an easement and right-of-way as described below for distribution lines for electricurrent upon and over lands of the undersigned situated in the Township of Mifflin, County of Ashland and State of Ohio, and Deing Lots 86 Acres, Section 1, therein, which said lands are described as follows: described as follows;

Bounded on the North by lands now or former and by Harrison Seiss

Bounded on the North by lands now or formerly owned by John Eby
Bounded on the South by lands now or formerly owned by S. E. & O. M. Goard
Bounded on the West by lands now or formerly owned by E. F. & N. E. Markley
The easement and right of way herein granted includes the right to enter upon said lands and
to construct, recountrict, relocate, rephase, operate and maintain on the above described lands
and/or in or proh all streets, roads, or highways abutting said lands, a distribution line or
system, to fut and trim trees and shrubbery that may interfere with or threaten to endanger the poration and maintenance of said line or system for electrification purposes.

```
the underigned grantor (s) for good and valuable consideration received to our/my satisfaction do hereby give and grant unto FIRELANDS ELECTRIC CODFERATIVE, Inc., its successes and assigns an easement am right of way as described below for distribution lines for electric current upon and over lands of the undersigned situated in the Township of Green 'ounty of Ashland and State of Ohio and being east part of west half of S.B. quarter of Section 6, Township No 20 and Range No. 16, therein, which said lands are described as follows:
Bounded on the Mth by lands now or formerly owned by W. H. McClure
Bounded on the East by lands now or formerly owned by V. H. McClure
Bounded on the south by lands now or formerly owned by Pred Bucher.

The essement and right of way herein granted includes the right to enter upon said lands and to construct, reconstruct, relocate, rephase, opente and maintain on the above described lands and/or upon all streets, reads or Enhance specification purposes.

The undersigned agree that all poles, wires and other facilities, including my main entrance equipment, installed on the above described lands at the Coopen tive's expense shall remain the property of the Cooperative repowable at the option of the Cooperative, upon termination of service to or on said lands.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said easement and right of way to said Grantee, its successors and assigns forever.
```

assigns forever. IN WITE SS WHERE OF We/I have herounto age our / hand this 30 day of "ar ch 1957

Signed in the present of: V.H. McClure Newto Dilgard

STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF ASHLAND SS.,

Delbert M. Stoner, Pres. Earl O. Weaver, Secy-Treas. Olentangy Bengle Club, Inc.,

Delbert M. Stomer, President Earl O.Weaver, Secy-Treas. Olentangy Beagle Club, Inc.

Before me a J. P. 14 and for said county and state personally appeared the above named Delbert Stoner & Barl O. Weaver, who being by me duly sworm, acknowledge that the signing of the foregoing easement to be their free act and deed for the giving and granting of the rights therein named, including dower, and that they are/stillsatisfied therewith.

Witness my hand and official seal this 30 day of March 1954.

Newton E.Dilgerd J. P.

Received for fecord. May 21, 1954 at 10 30 am Recorded May 13th 1954. Art ". Tucker Recorder.

No. 34020 (John Stevens) Fee: 1.25 RIGHT OF WAY EASEMENT

The undersigned grant or(s) for good and valuable Consideration received to our/my full satisfaction do hereby give and grant unto FIRELANDS ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE INC., its successors

and assigns, an easement and right of way, as described below, for distribution lines for electric current upon and over lands of the undersigned situated in the Township of Montgomery County of Ashland and State of Chio andbeing Lots 80 acres Section 13, therein, which said lands are described as follows:

Bounded on the north by lands now or formerly owned by John Smith
Bounded on the east by lands now or formerly owned by Howard-Moritz
Bounded on the south by lands now or formerly owned by A. W Ross & Eugene Riffle
Bounded on thewest by lands now or formerly owned by F.E. Richey.
The easement and right of way herein granted includes theright to enter upon said lands and
to cors truct, reconstruct, relocate, rephase, operate and maintain on the above described
lands and/or in or uponallstreats, roads or highways, abbuting said lands a distribution line
or system to cut and trim trees and shrubbery that may interfere with or threaten to endanger
the operation and maintenance of said line or system for electrificationpurposes.

The undersigned agree that all poles, wires and other facilities including any man service
entrance equipment, installed on the above described lands at the Cooperative's expense,
shall remain the property of the Cooperative, removable at the option of the Cooperative, upon
termination of service to or on said lands.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said easement and right of way to said Grantee its successors
and assigns forever.

and assigns forever.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We/I have hereunto set our/my hand this 15 dayof otober 195_

signed inthe presence of: A.Wade Shriver W.R.Shriver STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF A SHLAND SS.,

John E. Stephens

Before me a Notary rublic irand for said county and State, personally appeared the above named John E. Stephens Wingle, who being by me duly sworm acknowledge that the signing of the foregoing easement to be hisfree act and deed for the giving and granting of the rights therein named, including dower and that he is still satisfied therewith.

Witness my hand and official seal this 17 day of October 1953.

A. Wade Shriver,

notary public Commission expires March 25-56

Received for record May 13 1954 at 10:30 AM.
Recorded May 13, 1954
Art R. Tucker, recorder.

•	
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PERSENTS: That the undersigned	E. & Ida Deaver
PERSONATION (husband and wife) for a good and valuable consideration, the receipt ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC., a corporation, whose postofics address is North	whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby grant unto FIRELANDS a Fairfield, Ohio, and to its successors or assigns, the right, to enter un-
on the jends of the undersigned, situated in the county of	ate of Obio, and more particularly described as milions. MOD t-
gomery Two. Shuated in Shiftin No. 27 Lot (a) No. (a) locat	ed 3 S E state (a) from the town of
	and bounded on the:
north by lands of	
east by lands of La Sa Scott	
south by lands of A. C. Swart	,
west by lands of Paul Swart, A. T. Moherman	
	· /
and containing and to place, construct, operate, repair, maintail: relocate and replace thereon a tric transmission or distribution line or system. cut and trim trees and shr system and to out down from time to time all dead, leaning or dangerous tr	Therry to the watern necessary to keep them clear of said electric line or
In granting this seasonant, it is understood that at post specifions, only a single will be such as to form the least possible interference to have persistent so long a The undersigned covenants that he is the owner of the above described leader	a in fices not materially increase the cost of construction.
It is further understood that, whenever necessary, words used in the instrum- used in the masonline gender shall be construed to read in the feathnine.	est in the singular shall be construed to read in the phiral and that words
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the undersigned has set his hand and soul this	8June199
Signed in the presence of;	O. E. & Ida Deexer.
Carl Bruce	
Thomas W. Gabele	
	COLOR STATE OF THE
STATE OF OHIO	Marie a de la proposiciona de la constanta del constanta de la
Ashland Countr, a.	
Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said county and state personally appear	ared the above named
O. E. Ida Deever	The second of the principle of the second of
who acknowledged 122 signing of the foregoing instrument to be	free act and deed.
/	Carl Bruce
Sentember 13. 19.40/P. W Recorded No.	y Commission Expires October 15, 15 17 Public
September 13, 10.40/Pe.w. Recorded No. at 3 o'clock,	Recorder Relph H. Maffett
·	State of the state
THE AT WAS DAUGHED IN . Of 3 d	
RIGHT-OF-WAY EASEMENT No. 9617 KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That the undersigned P.	391 Fee 60d
ENOW ALL MEN BY THERE FRESHNIS: That the undersigned. P. (unmarried) (husband and wife) for a good and valuable consideration, the receip	R. & John Staphens t warrest is hereby acknowledged, does hereby great unto FRELANDS
ENOW ALL MEN BY THERE FRESHMYS: That the undersigned	E. A. John Staphens. t whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby grant unto FERMANDS th Fairfield, Ohio, and to its successors or assigns, the right to enter up-
ENOW ALL REEN BY THERE FRESHENGS: That the undersigned. (unmarried) (husband and wife) for a good and valuable consideration, the receip scalar COOPSEARTYS, INC., a corporation, whose postenice address is Nor on the leads of the undersigned, situated in the county of	E & John Staphens. **Wearest is hereby acknowledged, does hereby great unto FERMANDS to Fairfield, Onto, and to its successors or nestges, the right to enter upstate of Ohio, and more particularly described as follows MOD t-
ENOW ALL MEN BY THERE FRESHITS: That the undersigned. (unmarried) (husband and wife) for a good and valuable consideration, the receip SELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC., a corporation, whose posterice address is New on the leads of the undersigned, situated in the county of. ARhland., s gometry Tup. Situated in Section No. 13. Let (s) No. (s)	E & John Staphens t watered is hereby acknowledged, does hereby grant unto FERMANDS the Fairfield, Ohio, and to its successers or assigns, the right to enter up- state of Ohio, and more particularly described as follows MOD t- state
ENOW ALL MEN BY THERE FRESHNYS: That the undersigned. (unmarried) (husband and wife) for a good and valuable consideration, the receip SELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC., a corporation, whose posteriles address is Not on the lands of the undersigned, attracted in the county of	E. A. John Staphens t watered is hereby acknowledged, does hereby grant unto FERMANDS th Fairfield, Ohio, and to its successive or assigns, the right to enter up- state of Ohio, and more particularly described as follows Mont to stad
ENOW ALL MEN BY THERE FRESHITS: That the undersigned. (unmarried) (husband and wife) for a good and valuable consideration, the recipies and the cooperation of the sade of the undersigned, situated in the county of. Ashland. a gomery Twp. Situated in Section No. 13. Let (s) No. (s) local lo	E. A. John Staphens. A wearson is hereby acknowledged, does hereby grant unto FERMANDS the Fairfield, Ohio, and to its successes or assigns, the right to enter up- state of Ohio, and more particularly described as follows: MOD t- stad
ENOW ALL MEN BY THERE FRESHITS: That the undersigned. (unmarried) (husband and wife) for a good and valuable consideration, the recipies and the substitution of the sadd of the undersigned, situated in the county of. Ashland. a gomeny Twp. Situated in Section No. 13. Let (s) No. (s) too north by lands of. Os. Ds. Staphans. east by lands of. John Bonnell.	E. A. John Staphens t wearsot is hereby acknowledged, does hereby grant unto FERMANDS th Fairfield, Olde, and to its successes or assigns, the right to enter up- tate of Olde, and more particularly described as follows MOD t- tated
ENOW ALL MEN BY THERE FRESHITS: That the undersigned. (unmarried) (husband and wife) for a good and valuable consideration, the recipies and the undersigned, situated in the country of Ashland. s gomeny THD. Situated in Section No. 13. Let (s) No. (s) toes Ashland. Onio north by lands of. Os. Ds. Stephans. east by lands of. John Bonnell. south by lands of. As. J. ROSS & P. J. Maxhelmer & Fred.	E. A. John Staphens t wearsot is hereby acknowledged, does hereby grant unto FERMANDS th Fairfield, Olde, and to its successes or assigns, the right to enter up- tate of Olde, and more particularly described as follows MOD t- tated
ENOW ALL MEN BY THERE FRESHITS: That the undersigned. (unmarried) (husband and wife) for a good and valuable consideration, the recipies and the second of the undersigned, situated in the country of Ashland. a gomeny Tup. Situated in Section No. 13. Let (s) No. (s) toes Ashland. Onio north by lands of Os. Ds. Staphans. east by lands of John Bonnell. south by lands of As. J. Ross & P. J. Maxhelmer & Fred. west by lands of F. Es. Richio.	E. A. John Staphens t wearsot is hereby acknowledged, does hereby grant unto FERMANDS th Fairfield, Olde, and to its successes or assigns, the right to enter up- tate of Olde, and more particularly described as follows MOD t- tated
ENOW ALL MEN BY THERE FRESHITS: That the undersigned. (unmarried) (husband and wife) for a good and valuable consideration, the recipies of the cooperation of the leads of the undersigned, situated in the county of. Ashland. a gomery Twp. Situated in Section No. 13. Let (s) No. (s) local loc	E. A. John Staphens t wasser is hereby acknowledged, does hereby grant unto FRELANDS th Fairfield, Ohio, and to its successes or assign, the right to enter up- state of Ohio, and more particularly described as follows Mont - and bounded on the importance of the state of the second of the control of the second of the control of the
ENOW ALL MEN BY THESE FRESHITS: That the undersigned. (unmarried) (husband and wife) for a good and valuable consideration, the recipiest and the stands of the undersigned, situated in the county of Ashland. a gomeny Tup. Situated in Section No. 13. Let (s) No. (s)	E. A. John Staphens t warred to hereby acknowledged, does hereby grant unto FRELANDS the Fairfield, Ohio, and to its successes or assign, the right to enter up- state of Ohio, and more particularly described as follows: MOD t- stad
ENOW ALL MEN BY THERE FRESHITS: That the undersigned. (unmarried) (husband and wife) for a good and valuable consideration, the recipiest and the season of the leads of the undersigned, situated in the county of Ashland, a good by The Street and the season of the leads of the undersigned, situated in the county of Ashland, a good by The Street and Section No. 13. Let (s) No. (s)	R. & John Staphens t warred to hereby acknowledged, does hereby grant unto FIRELANDS t warred to hereby acknowledged, does hereby grant unto FIRELANDS to Fairly acknowledged, does hereby grant unto FIRELANDS that Pairled, Chio, and nore particularly described as follows Montu- tied
ENOW ALL MEN BY THERE FRESHITS: That the undersigned. (unmarried) (husband and wife) for a good and valuable consideration, the recipiest of the undersigned of the undersigned, situated in the county of Ashland. so the leads of the undersigned, situated in the county of Ashland. so the leads of the undersigned, situated in the county of Ashland. so the leads of the undersigned, situated in the county of Ashland. so the leads of the undersigned, situated in the county of Ashland. so the plands of Dan Lamband. Ashland. Ohio north by lands of Dan Lamband. south by lands of Ashland. ROSS & P. J. Maxhelmer & Fred. west by lands of F. E. Bichio and containing SO and containing SO and containing the essencest, repair, maintain, relocate and replace thereon a tric transmission or distribution line or system, and to cut and trin trees and all systems and to out down from time to time all dead, wests, leaving or dengerous in granting this essencest, it is understood that at pole locations, only a single will be such as to form the least possible interference to farm operations so long. The understgned covenants that he is the owner of the above described into it is further understood that, whenever necessary, words used in this instrum.	R. & John Staphens t warred to hereby acknowledged, does hereby grant unto FIRELANDS t warred to hereby acknowledged, does hereby grant unto FIRELANDS to Fairly acknowledged, does hereby grant unto FIRELANDS that Pairled, Chio, and nore particularly described as follows Montu- tied
ENOW ALL MEN BY THERE FRESHITS: That the undersigned. (unmarried) (husband and wife) for a good and valuable consideration, the recipiest and the season of the leads of the undersigned, situated in the county of Ashland, a good by The Street and the season of the leads of the undersigned, situated in the county of Ashland, a good by The Street and Section No. 13. Let (s) No. (s)	R. & John Staphens t warred to hereby acknowledged, does hereby grant unto FIRELANDS t warred to hereby acknowledged, does hereby grant unto FIRELANDS to Fairly acknowledged, does hereby grant unto FIRELANDS that Pairled, Chio, and nore particularly described as follows Montu- tied
ENOW ALL MEN BY THERE FRESHITS: That the undersigned. (unmarried) (husband and wife) for a good and valuable consideration, the recipiest of the undersigned, situated in the county of Ashland. so on the leads of the undersigned, situated in the county of Ashland. so on the leads of the undersigned, situated in the county of Ashland. so on the leads of the undersigned, situated in the county of Ashland. so one of Ashland. On io. Ashland. On io. north by lands of O. D. L. Staphans. south by lands of John Edding. south by lands of As. J. ROSS & P. J. Maxbalder. & Fred. west by lands of F. E. Rachia and containing SQ. and to place, construct, operate, repair, maintain, relocate and replace thereon a tric transmission or distribution line or system, and to cut and true trees and all systems and to cut down from those to time all dead, weak, leading or dengerous the transmission or distribution line or system, and to cut and true trees and all systems and to cut down from those to time all dead, weak, leading or dengerous the transmission or distribution these to time all dead, weak, leading or dengerous The greating this essenced, it is understood that a pole locations, only a single will be such as to form the least possible interference to farm operations so long. The undersigned covenants that he is the owner of the above described lands. It is further understood that, thenever necessary, words used in this mature used in the masonline gunder shall be construed to read in the freedsine. IN WITNESS WHEREOF the undersigned has set his hand and seal this	E. & John Staphens t warred to hereby acknowledged, does hereby grant usto FIRMANDS t warred to hereby acknowledged, does hereby grant usto FIRMANDS to First the First to First to First the mark up- state of Ohio, and more particularly described as follows MOD't- ted
ENOW ALL MEN BY THERE FRESHITS: That the undersigned. (unmarried) (husband and wife) for a good and valuable consideration, the recipiest of the undersigned, situated in the county of Ashland. a gomeny Tup. Situated in Section No. 13. Let (s) No. (s) to the section No. 14. Let (s) No. (s) to the section No. 14. Let (s) No. (s) to the section No. 14. Let (s) No. (s) to the section No. 15. Let (s) No. (s) to the section No. 16. Let (s) No. (s) to the section No. 16. Let (s) No. (s) to the section No. 16. Let (s) No. (s) to the section No. 16. Let (s) No. (s) to the section No. 16. Let (s) No. (s) to the section No. 16. Let (s) No. (s) to the section No. 16. Let (s) No. (s) to the section No. 16. Let (s) No. (s) to the section No. 16. Let (s) No. (s) No. (s) to the section No. 16. Let (s) No. (s) No. (s) to the section No. 16. Let (s) No. (s)	E. A. John Staphens t warred is hereby acknowledged, does hereby grant usto FERRANDS t warred is hereby acknowledged, does hereby grant usto FERRANDS to First the Fairfield, Ohio, and to its successors or assigns the right to ember up- state of Ohio, and more particularly described as follows MOD t- ted
ENOW ALL MEN BY THESE FRESHITS: That the undersigned. (unmarried) (husband and wife) for a good and valuable consideration, the recipiest of the undersigned, situated in the county of Ashland. substantial of the undersigned, situated in the county of Ashland. so on the leads of the undersigned, situated in the county of Ashland. so on the leads of the undersigned, situated in the county of Ashland. so one of Ashland. On 10. north by lands of O. A. La Staphans. east by lands of John Edding. south by lands of John Edding. south by lands of As J.s. Ross & P. J. Maxingling. & Fred. west by lands of F. E. Rachio and containing	E. A. John Staphens t warred is hereby acknowledged, does hereby grant usto FERRANDS t warred is hereby acknowledged, does hereby grant usto FERRANDS to Fairfuld, Oho, and to its successor or assigns the right to ember up- state of Oho, and more particidarly described as follows MODIT— ted
ENOW ALL MEN BY THESE FRESHITS: That the undersigned. (unmarried) (husband and wife) for a good and valuable consideration, the recipiest of the undersigned, situated in the county of Ashland. substantial of the undersigned, situated in the county of Ashland. so on the leads of the undersigned, situated in the county of Ashland. so on the leads of the undersigned, situated in the county of Ashland. so one of Ashland. On 10. north by lands of O. A. La Staphans. east by lands of John Edding. south by lands of John Edding. south by lands of As J.s. Ross & P. J. Maxingling. & Fred. west by lands of F. E. Rachio and containing	R. & John Staphens t weareor is hereby acknowledged, does hereby grant unto FERRAMOS t weareor is hereby acknowledged, does hereby grant unto FERRAMOS to Fairful, Ohio, and nore particularly described as follows MOD t- ted. A. E
ENOW ALL MEN BY THERE FRESHITS: That the undersigned. (unmarried) (husband and wife) for a good and valuable consideration, the recipiest and the standard of the undersigned, situated in the country of Ashland. so the leads of the undersigned, situated in the country of Ashland. so the leads of the undersigned, situated in the country of Ashland. so the leads of the undersigned, situated in the country of Ashland. so the leads of the undersigned, situated in the country of Ashland. so the plands of Ashland. Description of the leads of the	E. A. John Staphens t watered is hereby acknowledged, does hereby grant unto FERRANDS t watered is hereby acknowledged, does hereby grant unto FERRANDS to Fairfield, Ohio, and to its successors or satigat, the right to ember up- state of Ohio, and more particularly described as follows MOD t- and bounded on the: and bounded on the: and bounded on the: and alma Stone ind in or woos all streets, reads or highways, studing said basis as elec- numbery to the extent seconary to keep them clear of said electric line or trees, that are tall enough to strike the wires in falling. pole and appartenances will be used, and that the location of the poles as it does not materially increase the cost of construction. A. B. Stephens John Stephens John Stephens John Stephens
ENOW ALL MEN BY THERE FRESHITS: That the undersigned. (unmarried) (husband and wife) for a good and valuable consideration, the recipiest of the undersigned, situated in the county of Ashland. on the leads of the undersigned, situated in the county of Ashland. so on the leads of the undersigned, situated in the county of Ashland. so on the leads of the undersigned, situated in the county of Ashland. so on the leads of the undersigned, situated in the county of Ashland. so one of Ashland. Onio. north by lands of O. A. I.S. Ross & P. I. Maxhelmer & Fred. west by lands of John Edding. south by lands of F. E. E. Rochio and containing SO. and containing SO. and containing the seasoned, the understood that and irring trees and at system and to out down from those to time all dead, weak, leaving or dangerous the transmission or distribution line or system, and to cut and trim trees and all systems and to out down from thate to time all dead, weak, leaving or dangerous in the starting this essenced, it is understood that a pole locations, only a single will be such as to form the least possible interference to farm operations so long. The undersigned covenants that he is the owner of the above described lands. It is further understood that, whenever necessary, words used in this instrumused in the masonine gender shall be construed to read in the fundamen. IN WITNESS WHEREOF the undersigned has set his hand and seal this	E. A. John Staphens t watered is hereby acknowledged, does hereby grant usto FIRMANDS t watered is hereby acknowledged, does hereby grant usto FIRMANDS to Firmal Color, and to its successary or assigns to right to ember up- state of Ohio, and more particularly described as follows MODIC- tated. A. B
ENOW ALL MEN BY THERE FRESHITS: That the undersigned. (unmarried) (husband and wife) for a good and valuable consideration, the recipiest and the standard of the undersigned, situated in the country of Ashland. so the leads of the undersigned, situated in the country of Ashland. so the leads of the undersigned, situated in the country of Ashland. so the leads of the undersigned, situated in the country of Ashland. so the leads of the undersigned, situated in the country of Ashland. so the plands of Ashland. Description of the leads of the	E. A. John Staphens t weareor is hereby acknowledged, does hereby grant unto FERRAMOS t weareor is hereby acknowledged, does hereby grant unto FERRAMOS to Fairful, Ohio, and nore particularly described as follows MOD t- ted A. E
ENOW ALL MEN BY THESE FRESHITS: That the undersigned. (unmarried) (husband and wife) for a good and valuable consideration, the receip submitted cooperatative, inc., a corporation, whose posterice address is New on the isade of the undersigned, situated in the county of Ashland. a gomery Tup. Situated in Section No. 13. Let (s) No. (s)	R. A. John Staphens t weareor is hereby acknowledged, does hereby grant unto FERRAMOS t weareor is hereby acknowledged, does hereby grant unto FERRAMOS to Farramos acknowledged, does hereby grant unto FERRAMOS to Farramos Month to represent the results of the grant to enter up- tated. A. B
ENOW ALL MEN BY THERE FRESHITS: That the undersigned. (unmarried) (husband and wife) for a good and valuable consideration, the recipies in the sends of the undersigned, situated in the county of Ashland. a gomeny Tup. Situated in Section No. 13 Let (s) No. (s) local Ashland. Section No. 13 Let (s) No. (s) local Ashland. Onio. north by lands of O. D. Staphans. east by isnds of John Edmindl. south by lands of A. J. ROSS & P. J. Maxingling. & Fred. west by lands of F. E. E. Richio and containing SQ. and to place, construct, operate, repair, maintain, relocate and replace thereon a tric transmission or distribution line or system, and to cut and trin trees and all systems and to cut down from those to time all dead, west, tending or dangerous. In granting this casement, it is understood that a pole locations, only a single will be such as to form the least possible interference to farm operations so long. The understood that the interference to farm operations so long. The understood that whenever necessary, words used in this instrusured in the masculine gender shall be construed to read in the functions. IN WINNESS WHEREOF the undersigned has set his hand and seal this matter signed in the presence of: Thomas W. Gabele Garl Ernce State of Ohio Ashland. County Public, in and for said county and state personally spe P. E. Stephans & John Stephans who acknowledged the signing of the foregoing instrument to be the Staphans Wo acknowledged the signing of the foregoing instrument to be the Staphans Wo acknowledged the signing of the foregoing instrument to be the Staphans.	R. A. John Staphens t weareor is hereby acknowledged, does hereby grant unto FERRAMOS t weareor is hereby acknowledged, does hereby grant unto FERRAMOS to Farramos acknowledged, does hereby grant unto FERRAMOS to Farramos Month to represent the results of the grant to enter up- tated. A. B
ENOW ALL MEN BY THERE FRESHITS: That the undersigned P. (unmarriad) (husband and wife) for a good and valuable consideration, the recipiest and the standard of the undersigned, situated in the country of Ashland situated in the section No. 13. Let (s) No. (s)	E. A. John Staphens t watered is hereby acknowledged, does hereby grant unto FERRANDS t watered is hereby acknowledged, does hereby grant unto FERRANDS to Fairfield, Ohio, and nore particularly described as follows MOD thated A. E
ENOW ALL MEN BY THERE FRESHITS: That the undersigned. (unmarried) (husband and wife) for a good and valuable consideration, the recipies in the sends of the undersigned, situated in the county of Ashland. a gomeny Tup. Situated in Section No. 13 Let (s) No. (s) local Ashland. Section No. 13 Let (s) No. (s) local Ashland. Onio. north by lands of O. D. Staphans. east by isnds of John Edmindl. south by lands of A. J. ROSS & P. J. Maxingling. & Fred. west by lands of F. E. E. Richio and containing SQ. and to place, construct, operate, repair, maintain, relocate and replace thereon a tric transmission or distribution line or system, and to cut and trin trees and all systems and to cut down from those to time all dead, west, tending or dangerous. In granting this casement, it is understood that a pole locations, only a single will be such as to form the least possible interference to farm operations so long. The understood that the interference to farm operations so long. The understood that whenever necessary, words used in this instrusured in the masculine gender shall be construed to read in the functions. IN WINNESS WHEREOF the undersigned has set his hand and seal this matter signed in the presence of: Thomas W. Gabele Garl Ernce State of Ohio Ashland. County Public, in and for said county and state personally spe P. E. Stephans & John Stephans who acknowledged the signing of the foregoing instrument to be the Staphans Wo acknowledged the signing of the foregoing instrument to be the Staphans Wo acknowledged the signing of the foregoing instrument to be the Staphans.	E. A. John Staphens t watered is hereby acknowledged, does hereby grant unto FERRANDS t watered is hereby acknowledged, does hereby grant unto FERRANDS to Fairfield, Ohio, and nore particularly described as follows MOD thated A. E

-	a ×
130	
1 34	1 Mariani
l.	OIL AND GAS LEASE
1	THE AGRESTENT, made and control too the 17th by a Docember STEPHENS I HUSERINE WIFE CONTROL OF THE SERVINE WIFE
	6546 C.R. 1303 RD. 2 ASHLAND DAID 44805
330	one Gilbert Oil Company, 256t V. Nain St., Raysuma, Ohio 44266
200	1 WITHTSETTE That she said I have be conditioned and on the same of one deliver the said of the late of the said o
136	and appreciately herein marchined, done herein result into the lamest of other and a precision of the control o
3	MINISTER MONTGOMERY ASHLAND
9.5	and Stone at OMIO bounded subsecutivity to follows: On the North by the leads of STANFERS
25	On the East by the leads of DECEY TUP, LINE On the Books by the leads of DRUSHEL, STEPHENS STANFFER
i de	On the War to the an Jones, WHITCOME STALLERS, SO , was any or
	empirishing ONE HUNDERO FIFTY-TWO AND \$1/CO. (153/50.) area, many or lam, bring of the load energy by Leave in and Furnishing permitted, becomes, the state of the delines, delice primary or streetfed, there is not a proper of land to the state of the delines, delice primary or streetfed, there is not a proper of land to the state of the delines of each will be commonly which there is not a state of the delines of each will be commonly only there is not a state of the delines of the delines of each will be commonly only the state of the delines of the deli
4:10	2. In combination of the premium the sold parties operators and agrees as information to the premium the sold parties operators and agrees as information to district to the country in tends or play lines can obtain [1] of the oil produced and moved from the project. The combination of the premium that project to the country in tends or play lines can obtain [1] of the oil produced and moved from the project. The combination of the premium the project of the country is the project of the country
0.8	3. Leave to extension a well on said premius with the control of t
20 2	2. Latere to estimators in well an each presents
5.5	In order to the control of the contr
ASSIGNED 7-15-1984	10 days written notice of his follows to pary sold resemb and they are not paid within soid 26 days. 4. Lawres shall heary, when we responsed by Lesser, all just less may be transported goes, at all fit, on or through the province and gory all demants to generalized crops crossed by upstrations make this lesser to less an arranged goes, as to be provinced and determined by three distinctived generalized and determined by three distinctived generalized and determined by three distinctived generalized by the provinced by the Lawre and the third by the true on appealand an alternation, and the award of roots three generalized to find and constitute.
88	persons, one thereof us by appealment by the Leaser, one by the Luisse and the third by the four or appealment an advanced, and the element of reals there present shall be final and to constitute. S. Leaser quey law a line to tary you well on said lamps and take you produced from said well for our for light, and four in one dwelling began on
85 >	S. Leaver may lay a line to tary gas well on said hards and table one produced from said well for use for light and for one dwalling bound on said lead of Leavery over their said to the ten and the right of despendent of the well by the Leaver. The first and Leavery dominant could family a said to the sai
Deleted	the based precision and of based precision and good of the purposes for the land of his concept, the land true any coast, since or precision underlying the previous, and upon the give.
	may use any the lanest promises for any and all of mile purposes. The Lanest held pay to the Lanest
	to the board prompter and at hand from any and all of the payment of the contract of the contr
	ided by the name amount at the fact of the second property of the second to the second to the second the second to
	producing well or well used on the proposed were ready to the produce the produce of the produce
~ 5	The force boards make the force the disk to constitute the least property or any should white when hade to force as all me
ON IN	deregionment entire of not move that one handwist starty (1607) town for the purpose of a "time" or all lightness, that the Lawre shall an an event he required to defin move than one well as each move that are not move that are not considered to the lawred prevailed to the development of the the purposes of all the provisions and encountered this hance to the hance t
व	and an entire at their term come to the most and the contract of the
0 W	adjoining or adjoined premion.
× 2	9. Breadd in he descripted that Leave he set the perior of the entire trent above described then and thereupen Leave shall results a proportional network in assertions with the results and tryptales for very freedom of the storm premises overall. 10. Pryrocete of all precupe due on this base may be made by onto or theely, to
Z 2	by deposit to the most of above address.
ASSIGNED. Z. Z. 1982 VOLKE, PAGE # 3.4 - 5-3	11. Easer agrees that Lesses is to have the privilege of using notificient oils, gas ar water, for fuel, in equivalency of manager as, said greatest and further upon the payment by the Lessew of any feether and all necessarily the have of they privilege (there's possible to appropriate this have the present of the present of the Lessew of any feether and the second of the lesses of the present of the present of the privilege of the privilege of the lesses, the privilege of the lesses, the present of the lesses of the present present of the lesses, to all of said treet or test present of the lesses of the present of the lesses of the lesses, to all of said treet or test present of the lesses of the less of the lesses of the less of the lesses of the less of
	is close to the convenient or by proposing to Later the image with the spherocentral of preparative fronts or recording the convenient of this leads to the spherocentral of the present or recording the convenient of this leads on the spherocentral of the record home, while of which this is a full and input sugressive of this leads, to the convenient of the leads of the later of t
	II. All assessment and somitions however the parties become that exceed to their holes, operators, pigerment and agrees and the Laurer berder, uncountry and agrees to defend the title to the lead horse described; Laurer berder regress that the proof that the right of one time to restom for Laurer, or orderwise negative to propose along the Laurer parties that the right of one time to restom for Laurer, or orderwise negative to propose or green control float that Laurer berder that around a class that Laurer berder therein in the remote of intents of population of the latter therein in the right of the latter therein the therein the control of the latter therein the control of the latter therein the latter
4.5	the series of initially of payment by Leaver and be subregisted in ball to all the eights of the habler thereof the assess as it Leaves were the original owner of said mortgages or lies. App additions as the above agreement that are noted as the accurs aids one a part of this issue and are agreed to by the below signed Leaver and
VOLE 2. PAGE Z.P. > F/	the one Louis. DE WITHTEN WHEREOF, the parish herein here hereunts set their bands of the parish the parish herein here hereints at their bands of the parish parish the parish
2.0	x Minh Designation & Shall Stephens
10 E	gran J. Linky X. Grand & direct
2	IN , PACHEL R. STEPHENS
8	30 30 30
×	VOL 69 AUX 630

			- Januari -		į die
TATE OF DATE		On the	Long Puscic	7 MF /4	20. St.
DURTY OF THE	Control of the Contro	W. STEPHEN	Sinks	K STEPHENS	
notally applicate the in	CH	LISBAND & W.	IFE)		
المحمودي التي التي التي التي التي التي التي الت	they was	d and the foregoing featre	and and the their	and the set and deel.	
WITHIEL me band o	official	<u>. </u>	and year admirable.	1.0 .	
			_ godin	Frankling Harry Valle J	_
		1	John L. Flufsy		
TATE OF	70 = 124 + 	M. M.	Notary Public for State of OMe granulation capters Oct. 14, 1439	Carparedies	
Solars tas, a Notary	Public is and for sold or	many and state, parametry	Typinot -		
it	ent and	Service, repetitols, of the that they did manner	the forgoing business top and a	a bearing said companion. Person	i de con
n to do duly conferred to well eliterate, for the town		Okratou of sold corporatio Borth, -	a, and that the sense is the live an	the title at loss automatic sid 4.	-
in Topical Where	i, I have bustoons set my day of	y band and allerd my off the			
ir Ornahira Kalesi				Honory Public	_
		0.46	and the second	Head Para	AD. M
HATE OF	<u> </u>	below the d		to the first terms in the first terms.	e pald (
annually covered the					
					_
nto unbasedadori stat .		nd sad the Escaping last	ment and that it is a management	(re) on sol ded.	
Millight at proj	ml	section to the dep	and year absounts.		
			Fatar	Feblic, Jarden of the Peans	
Lennee atree	a to restore t	the purrace of t	ing appag generations b	remises back to its o	LIGI
condition as	mear as possi	ble. within a r	masonable period of	time(as required by 0	.K.C.
condition as	mear as possi	ble, within a r	reasonable period of	time(as required by O	.K.G.
condition as	mear as possi	ble, within m t	reasonable period of	time(as required by 0	.R.G.
condition as	mear as possi	ble, within a r	reasonable period of	time(as required by 0	.R.C.
condition as	mear as possi	ble, within a r	reasonable period of	time(as required by 0	.K.C.
condition as	mear as possi	ble, within a r	reasonable period of	time(as required by 0	.K.C.
condition as	mear as possi	ble, within a r	reasonable period of	time(as required by 0	.R.G.
condition as	mear as possi	ble, within a med below plow of	reasonable period of	time(as required by 0	.R.G.
condition as	mear as possi	ble, within a med below plow of	reasonable period of	time(as required by 0	19
condition as	mear as possi	ble, within a med below plow of	reasonable period of	time(as required by 0	. R.G.
condition as All pipeline This lesse is bord	mear as possi	ble, within a med below plow of	reasonable period of	time(as required by 0	19
condition as All pipeline This lesse is bord	mear as possi	ble, within a med below plow of	reasonable period of	time(as required by 0	. 19
condition as All pipeline This lease is bord Witness	mear as possi	ble, within a ted below plow d	easonable period of lepth.	time(as required by 0	. 19
condition as All pipeline This lesse is bord	mear as possi	ble, within a ted below plow d	easonable period of lepth.		19
condition as All pipeline This lease is bord Witness	mear as possi	ble, within a ted below plow d	easonable period of lepth.	svenna, Ohio 44266	. 19
condition as All pipeline This lease is bord Witness	mear as possi	ble, within a ted below plow d	easonable period of lepth.		19
Condition as All pipeline This hase is been	mear as possi s will be buri by cancelled and s	ble, within a ted below plow d	easonable period of lepth.	svenna, Ohio 44266	19
condition as All pipeline This lase is been	mear as possi s will be buri by cancelled and s	ble, within a ted below plow d	easonable period of lepth.	svenna, Ohio 44266	19
condition as All pipeline This lease is here Witness This instrument p	mear as possi s will be buri by cancelled and s	ble, within a ted below plow d	easonable period of lepth.	24 8 8 4266 Ed 8 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	19
condition as All pipeline This lease is bord Witness This instrument p	mear as possi s will be buri by cancelled and s	ble, within a ted below plow d	day of	24 8 8 4266 Ed 8 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	19
condition as All pipeline This lease is here Witness This instrument;	mear as possi s will be buri by cancelled and s	ble, within a med below plow of the control of the	day of	24 8 8 4266 Ed 8 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	19
condition as All pipeline This lease is bord Witness	mear as possi s will be buri by cancelled and s	ble, within a ted below plow d	easonable period of lepth.	svenna, Ohio 44266	19
condition as All pipeline This lease is bord Witness This instrument p	mear as possi s will be buri by cancelled and s	ble, within a med below plow of the control of the	day of Berth.	January 5, 200631 A. W. J. W. J. A. W. J.	19.
condition as All pipeline This lease is bord Witness This instrument p	mear as possi s will be buri by cancelled and s	ble, within a med below plow of the control of the	day of lepth.	January 5, 200631 A. W. J. W. J. A. W. J.	19
condition as All pipeline This lease is been Witness	by cancelled and so	ble, within a med below plow of the control of the	day of Berth.	24 8 8 4266 Ed 8 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	19

Agreement LRASE NO. 84346 Well No. 1-6041 No. 24856

Pec \$1.25

AGREEMENT, made this 15th day of May, A.D., 1951, by and between CARL F. AT PLOSSIE I. TACKHOUSE, husband and wife, V. F. LANCE AND PLOSSIE E. LANCE, husband & wife, hereinafter called the LESSORS, and THE OHIO FUEL CAS COMPANY, an Ohio Corporation, hereinafter OI PLOSSIE called I SEER.

after called the LESSORS, and THE OHIO FUEL OAS COMPANY, an Ohio Corporation, hereinafter called 1932.

AND SE.

to the use of free gas.

It is understood that this a seement shall not change or modify said original lesse in any other respect, but the sa shall be and remain in full force and effect in all its other provisions for the full unexpired term thereof, and the rights of the respective parties, their successors and sesigns, under said original lesse, shall be and remain unaffected in all ways save and except as herein modified

IN WITHESS WHEREOF, who said Lessors and Lessos have havento set their hands.

Signed and acknowledged. in the presence of: M. D. 1 singer

Carl . Stackhouse

THE STATE OF CHIO(SS.

THE OHIO FUE, GAS COMPANY By: W. N. Grins d

Personally appeared before me, a Notary Fublic in and for said County, Carl F. Stackhouse and Flossie I. Stackhouse, husband & wife V. F. Lance and Flossie I. Lance, husband & wife who acknowledged the signing of the foregoing instrument to be their voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal this 16 de of May, A.D., 1951.

J. M. Whitney

Re-cived for Record July 21st, 1951 (SEAL) Notary Public.

a 8:16 p-clock A.N.

ccorded July 21st, 1951. Art R. Tucker, Recorder.

control July 21st, 1951. Art R. Tucker, Recorder.

No. 24955 Fee 81-50

This Agreement, made this 28th day of July, A.J. 1951, between John E. Stephens: P. 0, Address Ashland, Ohio, of Ashland County, State of Ohio hereinafter called the Lessor, and dayne Wile, hereinafter called the Lessoe.

WITNESSETH, That the Lessor, in consideration of one dollar, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and of the covenants and agreements hereinafter contained, does hereby grant unto the Lessee for the term of Ten years (and so long thereafter as oil or gas produced from the lands lessed and royalty or rentals paid by Lessee therefor) all the oil and gas in and under the lands hereinafter described, together with the exclusive right to drill for, produce and market asid oil and gas, and to process so much of said land as may be necessary or convenient to such operations and to jay all necessary pipe lines, also the right to pump well to and from adjoining lesses, and the right to use sufficient oil, gas and water from the lands in operation thereon, and the right to remove, at any time, any and all property placed by Lessee in or upon said premises, including the right to draw and remove casing, also with the right of operating as one entire tract or sub-dividing the premises. Said land bounded and described as follows:

On the North by the lands of O. D. Stephens:
On the East by the lands of Howard Morits a Milo Sprang
On the south by the lands of A. J. Ross, F. C. Dravenstott, Fred Stone
On the West by the lands of Dessie & Ivan Richert

and situated in Section N.E. quarter sec. 13, Montgomery; Township, Ashland County, State of Ohio and containing 80 acres, more or less.

To have and to hold said premises for said purposes and during the term afores said. $N_{\rm O}$ well to be drilled within 200 feet of the barn or dwelling house without the Lesson's consent.

The Lesses to deliver to Lessor in tanks or pipe line one-eighth (1/8) of all oil produced and saved from the premises, and to pay for each gas wellfrom the time and while the gas is marketed at annual rental of \$***--- payment quarterly.

Lessee agrees to bury, when requested to do so by the Lessor, all pipe lines and to pay damage to growing crops caused by operation of this lease.

After first providing for the operation of the lease, the leaser shall be entitled to gas free of cost at the well for domestic use for one dwelling on said premises from any oil or gas well thereon, so long as Lesses shall operate the same and the pressure sufficient for such use, and shall use said gas at his own risk with economical gas appliances, and Lesses shall not be liable for any insufficient supply from any cause whatsoever.

The above provision for the Lessor's use of gas shall apply as long as no gas is sold from the premises, but, should gas be marketed from this Lessoe, the Lessor shall be entitled to use, free of cost, not more than 200,000 cubic feet of gas each year, and the Lessor shall pay the Lessoe for all gas used in excess of 200,000 cubic feet each year, the current wholesale rate received by Lessoe for the sale of gas from the premises. Necesurement of said gas shall be made by noter furnished by Lessoe, set at the tap of the Lessoe's commention at the well.

Leasee agrees to commence a well on said premises within time not specified from this date of pay Lessor 1/8 of gas or oil lease to be carried rent fre- for 6 mo. then 1.00 per acre per year quarterly in advance, thereafter until such well is commenced or the lesse surrendered.

The drilling of a non-productive welfehall be accepted by the Lessor in lieu of delay rental for a period of one year from date of finishing of said non-productive well, at end of which time, the passes shall resume the payment of delay rental or commence a second well. And the drilling of a second well, productive or otherwise, shall be full consideration to the Lessor for the grant hereby made to Lessee with exclusive right to drill one or more additional wells on the premises during the term of this lease. Failure to commence a well or pay rental as herein provided shall release each party from all obligations of the contract, and the said contract will thereupon become void and have no effect.

Should casinghead gas be marketed, from any oil well or wells, drilled on this lease, the Lessee shall pay to the Lesser an annual restal of 325.00 for the gas sold from each well.

Fayment of all moneys due under the lease may be made by cash or check, tendered in person, or mailed to Lessor or Lessor's credit in = Bank at = which Bank shall continue as depository, regardless of change of ownership.

Lessor hereby warrants and agrees to defend the title to the lands herein described and agrees that the Lessoe shall have the right at any time to redeem for Lessor, by payment, any mortgage, taxes, or other liens on the above described lands, in the event of default of payment by Lessor, and be subrogated to the rights of the holder therefore. the holder thereof.

All grants, conditions, terms and limitations between the parties hereunto shall extend to their heirs, executors, administrators, successors or assigns.

In Bitness Whereof, we the parties of this agreement, have hereunto set our hands and seals this 26th day of July, 1951.

Signed and acknowledged in the presence of

Mrs. M. Grace Stephens Howard w. Jones

John E. Staphens

The State of Ohio County of Ashland

On this 28th day of July A.D. 1951, before me, a Motary Publicin and for said County, personally appeared the said John E. Stephens, above maned and severally acknowledge that he did sign and seal the foregoing instrument, and thetsame is the free act and deed of each of them, for the uses and purposes therein massed.

Given under by hand andofficial scal, the day and year aforesaid.

Ai Otto Notary Public My commission expires Mov. 11, 1953

Received for record August 4, 1951 at 9;16 o'clock A.M. Recorded August 4, 1951 Art R. Tucker, Recorder

****** Vanusanss Pos **42.**09€ No. 25117 OIL AND GAS TEASE

Polk sio R.F.D. I

An Agra ent, Pade the 13th day of July, 1951 by and between Erma should and Ralph Arnold of the County of Ashland and State of Ohio Parties of the first part, and L. J. Ellison party of assessing part.

WITNESSETH, That for and in consideration of one dol, and other considerations mentioned herein specified to sart-of the first part, as and does hereby grant and lease to the party of the second art, their heirs assigns, the exclusive right of drilling, operating and producing all and gas, as all the rights necessary thereto, together with the right to sublet and abdivide, to lay pipe lines over and to use water, gas and oil from said premises, free of doc, sufficient to run the plant on or connected with said premises, which may be used by sail second party in their search and operation for oil and gas; and also the right to remove a my time all property, fixtures and machinery placed thereon by the said second party. Ich tract of land is situated in the Township of Jackson Count of Ashland and State of Ohio and is bounded and described as follows to wit: Section 1-21 E. Ft. NB

On the North by land of G. Armentrout
On the Bast by land of B. Irwin & J. Arnold
On the South by land of P. Rumbaugh & Spake
On the West b land of A. Lowe

Containing 9° scree more or less, reserving however, therefrom 200 feet around the buildings, on such no well shall be drilled by either party, except by mutual consent.

T IS FURTHER AGREED, That this lease shall remain in force for the term of 2 are from this date and as long thereafter as oil or was, or either of them, is produced therefrom by the party of the second part, their successors or assigns.

VERIFICATION OF CLAIM RELATIVE TO UNDERGROUND GAS STORAGE OPERATIONS

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA COUNTY OF KANAWHA, to-wit:

The undersigned D. A. Brooks after being duly sworn, deposes and says that:

- He is employed by Columbia Gas Transmission Corporation (TCO) as Vice President of Storage, Lease and Land Rights. His office is at 1700 MacCorkle Avenue, Southeast, Charleston, West Virginia.
- He is familiar with the location of underground storage operations by Columbia Gas Transmission Corporation, including storage in the State of Ohio.
- TCO owns a variety of lease and land interests in the operations of its underground gas storage fields in the State of Ohio. Therefore, TCO is the "holder" as defined in Section 5301.56(a) of the Ohio Revised Code.
- The attached map, entitled "Columbia Gas Transmission Corporation Pavonia Storage Field", depicts TCO's Pavonia Storage Field in Mifflin, Milton, Mohican, Montgomery, Perry and Vermillion Townships, Ashland County and Mifflin Township, Richland County, Ohio. This map defines the boundaries of the Pavonia Field. Pursuant to Section 5301.56(C)(3) of the Ohio Revised Code, this map sets forth TCO's claim to its storage field in this area, and is prima facie evidence of TCO's use of the various separate interests in the operation of Pavonia Storage Field.
- The purpose of this affidavit is to qualify said map for entry in the Notice Index for preservation of claims required to be maintained by the County Recorder pursuant to Section 317.201 of the Ohio Revised Code, and further to satisfy the requirements of the aforementioned Section 5301.56(C)(3).

D. A. Proo s

Taken, sworn to and subscribed before me this bed day of Secondar 1991.

My Commission expires

16 2000

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA BEENDA CHIGGH P. O. 602X 1273 CHARLESTON, WY 20225 MY COMMISSION EXPIPES C5 - 16 - 2000

VOL STAFAGE 865

Receiged for Record February 19, 1992 at 9:36 o'clock A.M. Recorded February 19, 1992 in Vol. 571, pages 865-873 of Ashland County, Ohio Deed Records. Fee: \$24.00

RIW

29 o'olock P.M. Recorded August F Easement Records. 11.00 J15 #4 Right - of - Way Easement The undersigned grantor (s), for good and valuable consideration received to our/my satisfaction do hereby give and grant unto FIRELANDS ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC., its successors and assigns, an easement and right-of-way as described below for distribution lines for electric current upon and over lands of the undersigned situated in the Township of.

Township of.

County of Township of the Property of the Prop County of 10 the uncertained strated in the and State of Ohio, and being Lots. 2.49. #CLES., which sald lands are described as follows: Bounded on the North by lands now or formerly owned by HEL. Wetzel Fin 178 to Bounded on the South by lands now or formerly owned by DE12 Bt 462 t 4:00 o'c County Es Fee \$1. Bounded on the West by lands now or formerly owned by C.D. Chamberling J. Whiteomb The easement and right-of-way herein granted includes the right to enter upon said lands and to construct, reconstruct, relocate, rephase, operate and maintain on the above described lends and/or in or upon all streets, reads, or highways abutting said lands, a distribution line or system, to cut and tim tracs, and shrubbery that may interfere with or threaten to endanger the operation and maintenance of soid line or system for electrification purposas. August 28, 1962 at Page 279, Ashland C Recorder. The undersigned agree that all poles, wires and other facilities, including any main service entrance equipment, installed on the above-described fands at the Cooperative's expense shall remain the property of the Cooperative, removable at the option of the Cooperative, upon termination of service to or on said lands: TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said easement and right-of-way to said Grantee, its successors and origins, forever. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We/I have hereunto set our/my hand partial adday 11/1/2 1962 Received for record 1962 in Volume 289, Art R. Tucker, 74 onns STATE OF OHIO, COUNTY OF . 746 therewith. Witness my hand and official scal this. 22 day of All Reg 196.2 PRICE BALPH BOYER, Notary Public The Benefitting English Security 30, 1533 THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED 279 FIREL MOS ELECTRIC COUP., INC.